TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Banking Corporation		04/26/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Republic Bancorp, Inc.	
Street Address:	328 S. Saginaw Street	
City:	Flint	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78965784	CITIZENS REPUBLIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65098-0167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
Signature:	/Michael D. Fishman/
Date:	07/24/2008

TRADEMARK

900112120 REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0608

Total Attachments: 2

source=CITIZENS sample#page1.tif source=CITIZENS sample#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0609

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION
for
CITIZENS REPUBLIC BANCORP, INC.

ID NUMBER: 031208

received by facsimile transmission on April 26, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on April 26, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

O LADOR A CONTO

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 07116

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 26TH day of April, 2007.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0610

, ,	MICHIGAN DEPA	RTMENT OF LABOR &	ECONOMIC GROWTH
) ; <u>;</u>	BURE	AU OF COMMERCIAL	SERVICES
Date Received			
	; [
Name of			Effective Date:
Name	vi. v. 1. 2		Erieptive Date:
Douglas S. Parker c/e	Dykemia Gossett PL	LC	
Address			
39577 Whodward Av	zenue, Sŭite 300		
City #	State	.Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bloomfield Hills	MI	48304	
Manager and swill he motors	mad be this name and adde	thee distanced whose	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

- 1. The present name of the corporation is: Citizens Banking Corporation
- 2.5 The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 031208
- 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Citizens Republic Bancorp, Inc.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 26th day of April, 2007, by the shareholders of the corporation at a meeting at which the necessary votes were east in favor of the amendment.

Signed this 26th day of April, 2007.

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

Thomas W. Gallagher

Senior Vice President, General Its:

Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0611